equity and consolidated cash flow statement changed in 2021. Some reporting items were accumulated while other

were broken down into separate items. Additional summary items were also added. The changes were not caused by

any changes in the accounting principles of the Group but they resulted from aligning the presentation items with the

requirements and reporting layout of the European Single Electronic Format (“ESEF”). Restatement was needed only

for the benchmarking data for the 3 months of 2021 which were presented in the consolidated statement of changes

in equity and in the consolidated cash flow statement.

BoomBit S.A. Group
Consolidated complete interim quarterly report for the 3 months ended on 31 March 2022
(all amounts given in thousand zloty (PLN '000) unless specified otherwise)
/The document is a translation, the original version in Polish shall prevail/

15

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

Before the restatement After the restatement
Share

capital

Capital
from share

premium

Exchange
differences

on
translation

Equity
from

share-
based

payments

Retained
earnings

Equity
attributable

to
shareholders
of the parent

Equity
attributable to

minority
interest

Total

equity

As at 1 January 2021 (audited) As at 1 January 2021 (audited) 6,710 32,063 1,433 3,247 21,311 64,764 2,058 66,822

Net profit (loss)

   2,836 2,836 1,046 3,882

Other comprehensive income

  828   828  828

Comprehensive income  Comprehensive income  - - 828 - 2,836 3,664 1,046 4,710

Share-based payments Share-based payments - - - 215 - 215 - 215

Changes in equity Changes in equity - - 828 215 2,836 3,879 1,046 4,925

As at 31 December 2020
(audited)

As at 31 December 2020 (audited) 6,710 32,063 2,261 3,462 24,147 68,643 3,104 71,747

BoomBit S.A. Group
Consolidated complete interim quarterly report for the 3 months ended on 31 March 2022
(all amounts given in thousand zloty (PLN '000) unless specified otherwise)
/The document is a translation, the original version in Polish shall prevail/

16

Consolidated cash flow statement

  Before the
restatement

 Change  After the restatement

3 months ended  3 months ended  3 months ended

  31 March

31 March

31 March

  2021  2021  2021

Profit/loss before tax  4,979  -  4,979

Adjustments:  243  -  773

Amortisation  3,205  -  3,205

Foreign exchange profit (loss)  (408)  -  (408)